
  
 
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
FOR:  City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals         ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE:  March 14, 2023 
 
REGARDING:  43480 West Oaks Drive, Parcel # 50-22-15-200-105 (PZ23-0002) 
 
BY:   Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Applicant 
Burlington – Allied Signs                                                                                
  
Variance Type 
Sign Variance 
 
Property Characteristics 
Zoning District:   This property is zoned Regional Center (R-C) 
 
Location:   south of 12 Mile, west of Novi Road 
 
Parcel #:    50-22-15-200-105  
 
Request 
The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Sign Ordinance Section 28-5(b)(1)a to be 
allowed a 250.027 sq ft illuminated wall sign (65 square feet maximum allowed, variance of 185.027 
square feet). This property is zoned Regional Center (R-C) 
:   
 
 
 
 
 
The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions: 
 
I move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ23-0002, sought by Allied Signs, for 
________________________________ because Petitioner has shown practical difficulty including 
______________requiring  _____________________on the basis of any of the following: 
 

a. That the request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional and 
unique to the property and do not result from conditions that exist generally in the city 
or that are self-created including 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 

 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

STAFF REPORT 
 

I. GENERAL INFORMATION: 

III. RECOMMENDATION: 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
 
45175 Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 
(248) 347-0415 Phone 
(248) 735-5600 Facsimile 
www.cityofnovi.org 
 

II. STAFF COMMENTS: 
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b. That the failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the 
property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to 
attain a higher economic or financial return because 
________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
c. That the grant of relief would be offset by other improvements or actions, such as 

increased setbacks or increased landscaping, such that the net effect will result in an 
improvement of the property or the project 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
d. That construction of a conforming sign would require the removal or significant 

alteration of natural features on the property 
because_________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
e. the grant of relief will not result in a use or structure that is incompatible with or 

unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in 
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding 
properties, and is not inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter 
because________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
The variance granted is subject to: 

 
1. _____________________________________________________________. 
2. ________________________________________________________________. 
3. ________________________________________________________________. 
4. ________________________________________________________________. 
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I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ23-0002, sought by Allied Signs, 
for_________________________________________________ because Petitioner has not shown 
practical difficulty because: ________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________. 
 

a. That the request is based upon circumstances or features that are not exceptional 
and/or  unique to the property and/or that result from conditions that exist generally 
in the city or that are self-created including 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
b. That the failure to grant relief will not unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the 

property and/or will not result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or 
inability to attain a higher economic or financial return because 
________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
c. That the grant of relief would not be offset by other improvements or actions, such as 

increased setbacks or increased landscaping, such that the net effect will not result in 
an improvement of the property or the project 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
d. That construction of a conforming sign would not require the removal or significant 

alteration of natural features on the property 
because_________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
e. the grant of relief will  result in a use or structure that is incompatible with or 

unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will not result in 
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding 
properties, and is inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter 
because________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at 
(248) 347-0417. 
 
Larry Butler - Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi 
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Rev. Details

This sign design is exclusive property of Identiti Resources, LTD., 
and is the result of the original and creative work of it’s employees. 
This drawing is submitted to the customer for the sole purpose of 
purchase of the design or signage manufactured to this design, by 
Identiti Resources, LTD. Distribution to or use of this sign design by 
anyone outside of the customer’s organization, without expressed, 
written authorization by Identiti Resources, LTD. is prohibited.

425 N Martingale Rd
18th Floor 
Schaumburg, IL 60173
O ce 847.301.0510
identiti.net

  

 

Mounting
Flush Mounted

Color Palette

Proposed Signage =  SF
Relevant Signage Code
Wall Signs permitted to by 150 sq ft

Sign Type

Front Store Elevation (Opt.1)

S1-3

LED Channel Letters
Front-Lit

N/A

IDV

Burlington Signage Package

Scale: 1/4” – 12”

Face: White Acrylic

Trim Cap & Returns: Black

17487

07.14.2022

43480 West Oaks Drive
Novi, MI 48377

 

Samuel Graebner

12.20.2022

007

Added measurements

West Oak II Shopping Cente

66.00 in

66.00 in

406.25 in
(33 ft - 10 1/4 in)

88.625 in
(7 ft - 4 5/8 in)

10.00 in
8.00 in

35.00 in

245.50 in 109.75 in

All dimensions and site conditions to be verified by field survey and approved by Burlington prior to installation

13.18 in

13.18 in

350.00 in
29 ft - 2 in

1235.00 in
102 ft - 11 in

414.5 in 414.5 in

kallard
Highlight
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